Effective September, 2005
Copyright 2005
800-621-1506
PAGE 23
L-23
L
30 and 60 Amp CES and CESD
Factory Sealed Receptacles:
Explosionproof
Weatherproof Spring Cover—Grounding thru Extra Pole and Shell.
Delayed-Action Safety Construction with Slide-Lok® Design.
Pressure Wire Terminals.
Class I, Div. 1 and 2
Groups C,D*
   Hub   Catalog Number
  Wire/ Size, Complete Receptacle Replacement
 Type Pole Inches With Box Only◆  Interior
 CES Receptacles-30 Amp and 60 Amp, 125-250VAC
 (See H.P. ratings below.)
 Furnished with one vertical and two horizontal feed-thru hubs.
 30 Amps 2W,3P 3/4 CES-3023 CESR-3023 CERI-3023
 30 Amps 3W,4P 3/4 CES-3034 CESR-3034 CERI-3034
 60 Amps 2W,3P 1-1/4 CES-6023 CESR-6023 CERI-6023
 60 Amps 3W,4P 1-1/4 CES-6034 CESR-6034 CERI-6034
 CESD Receptacles-30 Amp and 60 Amp, 125-250VAC
 (See H.P. ratings below.)
 Furnished with vertical feed-thru hubs.
 30 Amps  2W,3P 3/4 CESD-3023 CESR-3023 CERI-3023
 30 Amps 3W,4P 3/4 CESD-3034 CESR-3034 CERI-3034
 60 Amps 2W,3P 1-1/4 CESD-6023* CESR-6023* CERI-6023
 60 Amps 3W,4P 1-1/4 CESD-6034* CESR-6034* CERI-6034
 CPH Plugs and Plug Interiors for use with Receptacles Above
  Wire/ Cable Dia., Complete Replacement
 Type Pole Inches Plug Interior
 30 Amps 2W,3P .500-1.375 CPH-3023BC CEPI-3023B
 30 Amps 3W,4P .500-1.375 CPH-3034BC CEPI-3034B
 60 Amps 2W,3P .500-1.375 CPH-6023BC CEPI-6023BC
Pressure Terminals
 60 Amps 3W,4P .500-1.375 CPH-6034BC CEPI-6034BC
CES/CESD Max. H.P. Ratings
 125-250V A.C.  480V A.C.
  Max. Max. Catalog   Max. Max. Catalog
Wire/Pole Phase H.P. Amps. Number Wire/Pole Phase H.P. Amps. Number
2W,3P 1 1-1/2 30 CES/CESD-3023 2W,3P 1 1/2 7 CES/CESD-3023
3W,4P 3 3 30 CES/CESD-3034 3W,4P 3 1 7 CES/CESD-3034
2W,3P 1 1-1/2 60 CES/CESD-6023 2W,3P 1 1-1/2 30 CES/CESD-6023
3W,4P 3 5 60 CES/CESD-6034 3W,4P 3 5 30 CES/CESD-6034
◆ UL Listed with Mounting Box.
* Class I, Division 1 and 2, Group D only.
U.S. Patent No. 3,125,394
CES CESR